Directors who will be vested with special offices and (iv) the additional remuneration for participation in 
board committees; 

- to determine, for the entire term of their office, pursuant to Article 2402 of the Italian Civil Code, an annual 
emolument to each Standing Auditor in the amount of Euro 27,000.00 (twenty-seven thousand/00) and 
an annual emolument to the Chairman of the Board of Auditors in the amount of Euro 40,500 (forty 
thousand five hundred/00). 

The aforesaid resolution proposals, together with the documentation proving entitlement to participate in the 
Shareholders’ Meeting, will be published by the Company on its website www.denora.com without delay and in 
any case no later than Wednesday 16 April 2025 (Section “Governance / Shareholders' Meetings”) in order to